PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4949331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROTAKA ASAKURA	07/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15972626		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com,lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006838.00236	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504902587 REEL: 045733 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

	ž.	(1)	Hirotaka ASAK	URA	(5)	
(1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor		(2)	povovenenenenenenenenen.			***************************************
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	DOOMANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			
şi.	6.	(4)				
	*.		In consideration	of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other or	ood and valuable considerations paid to d hereby does assign, transfer and set
(8)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIK	T KAYOMA	en e
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			M	4. Nagoya, Alchi 467-85	561 Janan
8444	Innert		(hereinafter design as defined in 35 i provisional, non-pr	sted as the Assign U.S.C. §100, in the	see) the entire right, title and it e invention, and in all applic it, continuation, substitute, an	nterest for the United States of America alicns for patent including any and ali d reissue application(s), and all Letters y be granted on the invention known as
(11)	insert identification	(11)	TERMINAL DE	VICE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
such Num	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numbe	B	(Attorney Docket i	······································	·	*
			for which the under	signed has (have)	executed an application for pa	stant in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jul	. 9 . 2015	*	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Se	erial Number		
application applic	applications at the ir part and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the inter- 4) The undersigned alton a grant of a valid alton a grant of a valid sulfing from said app to convey the entire in 5) The undersigned to on which may be no on of this document.	e Assig agree(i or divide in obt agree(imation agree(d Unite hereby fication terest if	n, and any patents, mees may deem ne (s) to execute all patents of the control of) issuing thereon, cessary, in patent or release at going forward wit pers and documer rotection of Industriffirmative acts white Assignee, quest(s) the Comminee, as Assignee if that he has (they or of Banner & Warder to comply with the date(s) and the date(s) are done the date(s) are designed on the date(s).	and also to execute separate connection with any interfere application based thereon, for the such interference. It is and perform any act which all Property or similar agreement may be necessary to obtainssioner of Patents to issue a of the entire interest, and her have) not executed, and will in the rules of the United State opposite the undersigned.	ain, maintain or confirm by reissue or any and all Letters Patents of the United eby covenants that he has (they have) not execute, any agreements in conflict neart on this assignment any further ates Patent and Trademark Office for hame(s).
Date	Jul. 9.	<u>20/</u>	<u>'5</u> N	ame of inventor	Hiphaka ASAKURI Hipotaka ASAKURA	A (SEAL)
Date	900000000000000000000000000000000000000					(SEAL)
Date	**************************************	W	N	ame of inventor	MA	(SEAL)
Date	***************************************		······································	ame of inventor		(SEAL)
Date	::					(SEAL)
					•	

PATENT REEL: 045733 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 05/07/2018